04/08/19 04:39 pm HOUSE RESEARCH NH/MV H2544A8

1.2	(A19-0412), as follows:
1.3	Page 1, line 19, delete "274,254,000" and insert "274,318,000" and delete "270,156,000"
1.4	and insert "270,220,000"
1.5	Page 11, after line 16, insert:
1.6 1.7	"Subd. 39. Blind or visually impaired teacher preparation grant 64,000
1.8	For a grant to a Minnesota institution of higher
1.9	education to explore, develop, and establish a
1.10	teacher preparation program leading to
1.11	licensure as a teacher of the blind or visually
1.12	impaired consistent with Minnesota Rules,
1.13	part 8710.5100. This is a onetime
1.14	appropriation."
1.15	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence and correct the internal references
1.16	Page 15, line 14, delete "623,762,000" and insert "623,698,000" and delete "650,762,000"
1.17	and insert "650,698,000"
1.18	Page 16, delete lines 23 to 29
1.19	Adjust amounts accordingly

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 2544, the delete everything amendment

1.1